R.M. of Whiska Creek No. 106 Fees & Charges Policy

Discount on Taxes-

Penalties on Taxes-
NSF Fee -

Reeve Remuneration-
Council Remuneration-
Special meeting-

Per Diems-

Convention Travel Per Diem

Meals-

Mileage-
Admin Fee -
Gravel Sales — RM Pit

Custom Work-
March to October:

November to April:

Outside RM Boundary

August 6%, September 5%, October 4%, &
November 2% - as per bylaw

1% per month — as per bylaw

$50.00

$275/meeting attended

$275/meeting attended

$275 - Reeve; S 275 - Councillor /meeting attended
$275 - Reeve; S 275 - Councillor /meeting attended
Meetings under 3 hours — $137.50/Meetings over 3
hours $275

$137.50 allowed for travel roundtrip to and from
convention

Breakfast - S 20; Lunch - S 25; Supper - $ 35.00
(only paid for actual meals purchased, not meals
provided at conventions, meetings etc.)

$0.70 per km

S50/hour, Gravel Sales - $.25/yard

S2 per yard — Ratepayers

S3 per yard — Villages

S4 per yard — Commercial

Maximum 100 yards per permit

S 100.00 per hour — Ratepayers

S 225 per hour — Non-Ratepayer

S 100 per hour - Villages

S 125 per hour - Ratepayer

S 225 per hour — Non-Ratepayer

S 100 per hour — Villages

VILLAGE BACK ALLEYS ARE NOT DONE AT ANYTIME
$150 per hour (permission required from Reeve or
Deputy Reeve)

All custom work includes the man and is subject to a %2 hour minimum charge

Tree Planter

General Labour
General Penalty
Fines
Photocopying

Fees subject to change without notice.

$25 Deposit. Deposit refunded upon return of the
tree planter.

Minimum of $18 per hour

As per bylaw

As per relevant bylaw

$0.50 per page

Adopted by resolution: 27/23 passed November 20, 2023



